
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1786

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.12.2015


AHMEDNAGAR-BEED RAIL LINE


†1786. SHRI SADASHIV LOKHANDE:


   Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether construction of Ahmednagar-Beed rail line in Maharashtra has been started and if so, the details thereof;


(b) if not, the reasons for delay in this regard;


(c) the time by which the said project is likely to be finalised;


(d) whether a railway station in Jamkhed has been constructed along the said rail line; and


(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) & (b): On this project, track linking of 12 Km section has been completed and earthwork & bridge works have been taken up on balance portion, except about 6 km length where land has not been handed over by the State Government.


(c): No target date for completion of this project is fixed.


(d):  No, Madam.


(e): Does not arise.

*****

